v/AUDIT SCOTLAND

Hospitality and Entertainment Costs: April 2016 to March 2017

Audit Scotland is committed to spending the public money it receives properly, efficiently and
effectively. Expenditure by Audit Scotland in relation to hospitality and entertainment is very small and
is mostly incurred when we share our expertise with organisations from other countries.

The following report on expenditure for hospitality and entertainment highlights those occasions when
costs were incurred by Audit Scotland.

Date
13/06/2016
11/08/2016
12/08/2016
12/08/2016
13/12/2016

31/01/2017

Description

Lunch for overseas visitor

Gift for overseas visitor

Visitor refreshments

Working lunch

Working lunch external visitor

Working lunch and refreshments external
visitor

Total year to date

Amount
61.35
18.51

470
12.90
21.00

15.15

133.61



