

Hospitality and Entertainment Costs: April 2016 to March 2017

Audit Scotland is committed to spending the public money it receives properly, efficiently and effectively. Expenditure by Audit Scotland in relation to hospitality and entertainment is very small and is mostly incurred when we share our expertise with organisations from other countries.

The following report on expenditure for hospitality and entertainment highlights those occasions when costs were incurred by Audit Scotland.

Date	Description	Amount
13/06/2016	Lunch for overseas visitor	61.35
11/08/2016	Gift for overseas visitor	18.51
12/08/2016	Visitor refreshments	4.70
12/08/2016	Working lunch	12.90
13/12/2016	Working lunch external visitor	21.00
31/01/2017	Working lunch and refreshments external visitor	15.15
	Total year to date	133.61